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STATE/TERRITORY MEMBERS OF THE E/CAR  
NETWORK TECHNICAL GROUP (E/CAR/NTG) 

 
BARBADOS  

 
Richard Odle, Electronics Manager, Engineering Department 
Grantley Adams International Airport Inc. 
E-mail:   rodle@gaiainc.bb 
Tel:   + 1 246 428 0917 
Fax:   + 1 246 428 0925 
Cell:   + 1 246 243 5107 
 
 

FRANCE 
 

Jean-Jacques Deschamps, Head of Air Traffic Division 
   E-mail: jean-jacques.deschamps@aviation-civile.gouv.fr 

 
 
NETHERLANDS ANTILLES 
 

Jan Brown, Director ATS 
Princess Juliana International Airport  
Sint Maarten 
E-mail:   jbrown@pjiae.com 
Tel:   +1 599 546 7530 
Fax:   +1 599 546 7550 
Mobile:   +1 599 520 7139 
 

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 
 

Veronica Ramdath, Manager Telecommunications and Electronic Department TTCAA 
   E-mail: vramdath@caa.gov.tt 

 
UNITED KINGDOM  
 

James Prideaux, Assistant Manager Caribbean Air Safety Support International 
    E-mail: james.prideaux@caribairsafety.aero 

 
Steven Riley, Senior Air Traffic Controller ag 
John A Osborne Airport  
Montserrat 
    E-mail: ryans@gov.ms 

 
UNITED STATES 

 
Dulce Maria Roses, Program Manager, International Telecommunications Caribbean and South America 
   E-mail: dulce.roses@faa.gov 
 

ECCAA 
 

Rudyard Ashe, Manager CNS Unit 
   E-mail: rashe@eccaa.aero 

 
 


